16 March 1948

Mr. Glibert N. Moon County Auditor, Pope County Clonwood, Minnesota

Monr Girt

V

Plosso find enclosed herewith coptification of Writ of Maction Lagued by Governor Youngdahl.on the sixteenth day of March 1948 calling for a Special Election to fill the vacancy in the Office of State Senator, Forty-seventh District.

Filings by ennoidates for the above office will be made with the Office of Secretary of State during the same period as filings for all other offices, maply, commending June 16 and closing August 8.

The form of cortification which will be sent to you shortly after July 1, 1940 will set forth the style of heading to be used on the primary bollot for condidates to be voted on Without Party Dosignation.

Very touly yours,

Secretary of State G-ofd Snol.

10457

CC-Ralph Keyes Office of Governor

16 March 1948



V Mr. P. L. Hintzen County Auditor, Douglas County Alexandria, Minnesota

Dear Bir:

Please find enclosed herewith cortification of Writ of Election issued by Governor Youngdahl on the sixteenth day of March 1948 calling for a Special Election to fill the vacancy in the Office of State Senator, Forty-seventh District.

Filings by candidates for the above office will be made with the Office of Secretary of State during the same period as filings for all other offices, namely, commonoing June 16 and closing August 5.

The form of certification which will be sent to you shortly after July 1, 1948 will set forth the style of heading to be used on the primary ballot for candidates to be voted on Without Party Designation.

Vory bruly yours,

Secretary of State G-ofd

Encl.

CC-Ralph Keyes Office of Governor

STATE OF MINNESOTA EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

Saint Paul

WRIT OF ELECTION TO FILL VACANCY IN THE OFFICE OF STATE SENATOR FROM THE FORTY-SEVENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE, AND OF PRIMARY ELECTION TO NOMINATE CANDIDATES FOR SAID OFFICE.

TO THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, AND PARTICULARLY OF THE FORTY-SEVENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT OF SAID STATE; TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS OF SAID STATE; TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR OF THE COUNTY OF POPE OF SAID STATE; TO ALL ELECTION OFFICIALS OF SAID FORTY-SEVENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT, AND OF THE SEVERAL ELECTION DISTRICTS THEREIN; AND TO ALL OTHERS WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS a vacancy now exists in the office of state senator from the Forty-seventh Senatorial District of the State of Minnesota, caused by the death of the late state senator, the Honorable C. L. Cole; and

WHEREAS there will be occasion for the person elected to fill said vacancy to take office and to exercise the functions thereof at the next regular session of the state legislature;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Luther W. Youngdahl, as Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting under the authority and direction of Section 17 of Article IV of the Constitution of this state, and the statutes in such case made and provided, do hereby direct that said vacancy shall be filled at the next general election on Tuesday, the 2nd day of November, 1948; that candidates for said vacancy shall be nominated at the regular primary election to be held on Tuesday, the

14th day of September, 1948; that affidavits of candidacy for nomination at said primary be filed within the time prescribed by law for the regular primary election, to-wit, not later than the 5th day of August, 1948; that notices of said elections, the nomination and election of candidates, and the conduct of said elections be had, and all things pertaining thereto be done, as provided in Sections 205.05 to 205.17, Minnesota Statutes 1945, and other applicable provisions of law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto caused the great seal of the state to be affixed and have hereunto set my hand at the Capitol in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 16 day of March, 1948。

the State of

Minnesota.

ATTEST:

Secretary of State

计方面 的第三 -maining of Brand FLL起的 GAR 1 6 1948

Varazia Secretary of State.

-2-